
PHENIX INSURANCE CO. OF BROOKLYN,
brown.- cra.g^. ^^;i^^u.

FEI

W. W. MONTAGUE & CO.

472 FEN

iMrourKus OF

OIST 11* ES,
2: FOR GAS, STEAM AND WATER.

^ l*l|»e FltlliiK*. J»II SWCM.

.E 309, 311, 313, 315 and 317 MARKET STREET

Ffiir<'iil>uuin «& Co. (Benedict and Joseph Feigen-

bBiim and Louis SchwiirzBihild) Importers Yan-
kee notions, baskets, cliildren's carriages, mus-
ical Iniitruments and toys, 520-5'2G Market, and
21-25 Sutter

Feighery Jamos, fitablenian, r. 902 Post
Felgnson William, master mariner, r. 303 Davis
Fell Lt>reuz D., groceries and liquors, NW cor Ellis

and Hyde
Felling Frank J., with L. Felling & Co., r. 2034 Fol-

som
FeilinK L. k Co. (Louis Felling) dairy produce oom-

niission, 324 Clay
Felling Louis (L. Felling & Co.) r. 2034 Folsom
Felling Louis P., with L. Felling & Co., r. 2034 Fol-

som
Feine Adolph, finisher Porter, Slessinger & Co., r. 326

Minna
Feintuch Marcus, jeweler, 240 Kearny, r. 1512 Geary
Felutuch Morri.s, bookkeeper George Greenzweig &

Co., r. 1512 Geary
Feintuch William, salesman Harry Block, r. 1512

Geary
Felr Ernst, bartender, r. NE cor Sutter and Central

Av
Feisel Frederick T., wagonmaker, 1509 Mission, r.

1412 O'Farrell
Feisel Frederick T. Jr., wagonmaker F. T. Feisel, r.

1412 O'Farrell
Feisel James D., blacksmith, r. 1412 O'Farrell
Feist Adolph, merchant, office 111 Sansome, r. Occi-

dental Hotel
Feist Andrew, r. 748 Harrison
Felt Daniel, millwright, r. 317 Bush
Feix John, foreman melter and refiner's dept U. S.

Mint, r. 1110 Pierce
Fejock Conrad, maltster Empire Malt House, r. 418

Chestnut
Felch Charles, milkman, r. NE cor Jersey and Dia-

mond
Fold Joseph, tailor, 1152 Market, r. 725 Bush
Feldbusch Charles, presser Stange & Jaenicke, r.

1602 California
Feldbusch Herman H., lithographer, r.528 Shotwell
Feldbusch John D., r. 1407 Bush
Feldbusch John H. D., solicitor Sun Ins. Co., r. 528

Shotwell
Felden Lawrence, laborer A. C. Freese, r. 421 Bush
Feldhaus G.. expressman, 1057 Market, r. 15 Ger-

mauia
Feldheim Herman, cook, r. 572 Folsom
Feldheim Nathan G., commercial traveler, r. 1814

Post
Feldheim Seligman N.. salesman E. & S. Heller r.

1814 Post
Feldiu James, fireman stmr Aurora
Feldmann Charles W., saloon keeper, r. 1115 Leaven-

worth
Feldmann Henry, liquor saloon, 645 Brannan
Feldmann John, porter Jones & Co., r. 345 Fifth
Feldmann John D., groceries and liquors, NW cor

Haight and Scott
Feldmann John O. iKaufmann & Feldmann) r. 345

Fifth
Feldmann L. iSs Co. (Louis Feldmann) wooden

and willow ware, brushes, brooms, etc., 315-317
Sacramento

Feldmann Louis (L. Feldmann & Co.) r. NE cor Twen-
ty-first and ShotweU.

Feldmann Louis Jr., salesman L. Feldmann & Co. r
641 Shotwell

Feldtmann Hans H., porter Siebe, Campe & Co.. r
1111)« Broadway

Feldtmann Peter N., bookkeeper Livingston & Co r
219 Dupont

,

Felger C. R., machinist, r. 530 Third
Felice Louisa Mrs., r. 729 Montgomery
Feliu Eustachio, waiter, r. 513)4 Vallejo

Felix David, canvasser, r. 64 Everett

Felix Edward, laborer, r. 801 Vallejo

Felix Gustav A., commission merchant, r.652 Market
Felix John, porter Cunningham's Warehouses, r. 317

Green, rear
Felix Pnblo, clerk Joseph Lewkowitz, r. 625 Vallejo

Felker Eli T., engineer Cal. St. RB., r. 1210 Larkin,

rear
Felker Helena, widow, r. 25 Hoff Av
Fell John, laborer, r. NE cor Bay and Larkin
Fell Thomas, salesman Lynch Bros., r. 550 Seventh
Full William, salesman Lynch Bros., r. 544 Ninth
Fella Charles, billposter T. N. Dumphy & Co., r. 558

Stevenson
Fella John, clerk Jacob Strahle & Co., r. 1715 Dupont
Feller J., r. 505 Post
Fellheimer Max, carrier Call, r. 162 J<5 Clara
Fellheimer Minna, widow, r. 162>J Clara
Fellow James, cook, 517 Montgomery, r. 733 Market
Fellows Arthur, searcher records Recorder's Office

Fellows David A., chicken ranch, r. E sLyon, bet Fil-

bert and Union
Fellows Edward, teamster, r. 27 Freelon
Fellows Erastus, millhand, r. 27 Freelon
Fellows Everett P., secretary Pac. Fruit Co., 408-410

Davis, r. 926 Dolores
Fellows Frank, brakeman S. P. Co., r. 27 Freelon
Fellows Julia, widow, r. 27 Freelon
Fellows Lucius, driver Omnibus RR.. r. 256% Clem-

entina
Fellows Samuel S., cashier Redington & Co., r. Oak-

laud
Fellows Thomas, clerk, r. 1623 Eddy
Fellows Thomas J., plumber, r. 6 Vernon PI
Fells John F., stock clerk Porter, Slessinger & Co., r.

615 Hyde
Felsenthal Philip, office 17-19 Sansome, r. 2527 Fill-

more
Felsing Frederick (Winter & Felsiug) r. 531)^ Shot-

well
Felt Ellen, widow, r. SW cor Solano and Rhode

Island
Felt Everett, candies and cigars, Foot Clay, r. 22 Clay
Felt John W., engineer Cal. Sugar Refinery, r. SW cor

Solano and Rhode Island
Felt Joseph, baker, 824 Montgomery, r. 28 Geary
Felthauer , with Pacific Brewery, r. 262 Clemen-

tina
Felton and Pescadero Railroad Co., office S. P. C. RR.

Bldg, foot Market
Felton Charles N. , member of Congress Fifth

Congressional District, and capitalist, Office 123
California, room 1, r. Menlo Park

Felton I. W., r. 102 Fifth
Felton John, expressman, r. 1320 Pacific
Felton Taylor, clerk, r. Oakland
Felts Edwin K., clerk, r. 633 Broadway
Felvey Lawrence, r. 2730 Bryant Av
Fene Gregorio, baker, r. 33 Hinckley
Fenelius Otto, carpenter, r. 42 Thirteenth
Fengler Henry, shoemaker, 539 Clay
Fengler Oscar, shoemaker, 5J4 Mission, r. 322 Four-

teenth
Fengler Rudolph, shoemaker, 22 Hayes, r, 322 Four-

teenth
Fengler Traugott, r. 322 Fourteenth
Fengen Kate Miss, r. 225 Langton
Fenger James A., salesman M. J. Flavin & Co., r. 507

Post
Fenger John, salesman M. J. Flavin & Co., r. 27 Pearl
Fenk Frank, laborer S. F. Wool Scouring Works
Fenkelmeyer George, r. 542 McAllister

FEMHAUSEK A. & CO.
(Amandus, Ceesar J. and Rudolph T.
Fenkhausen) importers -^vines and
liquors, and sole ag'ents Old Pioneer
Bourbon Whisky, 414 Front

THIE BEST

ii
For MEN AND BOYS at

THE HASTINGS
LICK HOUSE BLOCK, SAN FRANCISCO,

??

KNEASS & CO.,
No. 29 TAYLOR STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, manufacturers
' NONE SUCH " CHIMNEY TOP AND VENTILATOR.


